10-04-	2006		
Form DTO 1502 (modified)	0067	97.0006	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	- -	ereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: 1. Naoya KAMIMURA Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? □ Yes ■ No	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: September 19, 2006	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	113264	
 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application Number(s): n/a Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 	execution date of the application is: September 19, 200 B. Patent Number(s): n/a	<u>6</u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	l:	
Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account* Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording the assignment Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 		
Do Not Use this Space	33 11527569	7	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. #35,509 For Christopher R. Glembocki, Reg. No. 38,800	Federal #35,509 September 2	e copy 27, 2000	
For Christopher R. Glembocki, Reg. No. 38,800 Name of Person Signing Signature	Total Number of Pages including		

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Naoya KAM	IMURA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)						
		()	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER J	KOGYO KABUSHIKI I	Caisha		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
			defined in 35 in non-provisions	e) the entire right, title and interest for the United Station, and in all applications for patent including anon, substitute, and reissue application(s), and predictions that may be granted on the invention kills.	y and all provisional, all Letters Patent,		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE-FORMING DEVICE AND DEVELOPER CARTRIDGE PROVIDED THEREIN				
	of Invention such as Title, Case			·			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No)				
			for which the u	indersigned has (have) e	xecuted an application for patent in the United State	s of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Sep. 19,2006			
,			U.S. application	on Serial Number			
	ldentification for filed applications		filed				
Assigned or provide reexaminates in right to herewith	lon or continuation of se in avery way possib 3) The undersigned slons of the Internation 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a val 5) The undersigned resulting from said ap- convey the entire into h. 6) The undersigned may be necessary or	r divisitie in oid agreemal Condition United United Incompleted In	on thereof, or a btaining evidence (s) to execute a nvention for Pro- se(s) to perform ted States pater by authorize(s) on(s) to the said herein assigned	any patent or release appearing patent or release and going forward with all papers and documents tection of industrial Propin all affirmative acts what to the Assignee. Assignee, as Assignee in the the has (they firm of Banner & Witco	connection with any interference which may be decoplication based thereon, for the invention, and to such interference. Is and perform any act which may be necessary in committee any and agreements. In any be necessary to obtain, maintain or or missioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters for the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he have) not executed, and will not execute, any agent, LTD the power to insert on this assignment any the United States Patent and Trademark Office for	cooperate with the connection with claims on firm by reissue or Patents of the United to has (they have) full greements in conflict or further identification	
docume		. exec	uted by the unc	fersigned on the date(s) apposite the undersigned name(s).		
Dat	Cani	_	_	Name of Inventor	Naoya Kamimura Naoya KAMIJURA	(SEAL)	
Dat	e						
Dat	e			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Dat	е			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Dat				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Dat	le			Name of inventor		(SEAL)	
Dat	te			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Da	•			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 018358 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 09/27/2006